PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Tuesday February 6, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85855118881?pwd=UTM 5MUMvaTZKYUxMdWY1QURvTVd4UT09

Passcode: PC02062024

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 858 5511 8881 Passcode: 2974514513

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located northeast of the intersection of Douglas Street and Ridge Road.

ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AR Agricultural Residential for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located northeast of the intersection of Douglas Street and Ridge Road.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located east of Converse Avenue and south of Storey Boulevard.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural and LR Low-Density Residential for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located east of Converse Avenue and south of Storey Boulevard.

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from AG Agricultural and LR Low-Density Residential to CB Community Business and MR Medium-Density Residential for land located east of Converse Avenue and south of Storey Boulevard.

ACTION:

12. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from NB Neighborhood Business to CB Community Business for land located southeast of and adjacent to the intersection of Dell Range Boulevard and Bluegrass Circle.

ACTION:

13. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MUB Mixed-Use Business Emphasis to CB Community Business for land located north of and adjacent to Pershing Boulevard between McCann Avenue and College Drive.

ACTION:

16. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for The Bluffs, 12th Filing, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located East of Converse Avenue and South of Storey Boulevard). (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

17. RESOLUTION – Supporting the efforts of the Cheyenne Soccer Club to raise funds toward design, construction, management, and on-going maintenance of an indoor soccer complex to be located on a portion of the City owned North Cheyenne Community Park. (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

- 19. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:
 - b) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #3920 between the City of Cheyenne and Charles E. Bales regarding street improvements located adjacent to 3618 Charles Street.

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: